University of Maryland, Baltimore

Summer 2022 Regional Center Course Enrollment

Regional Center Course Enrollment represents all enrollments in Regional Center coursework

regardless of where students were admitted

Universities at Shady Grove

Nursing Undergraduate

Shady Grove BSN 2nd Year
Special Nursing
Other Nursing (Baltimore)

Nursing Graduate

Shady Grove DNP
Baltimore DNP

Master of Social Work

First Year Shady Grove
Second Year Shady Grove

Graduate School Masters

Med Cannabis Sci & Therapeutics
Pharmaceutical Sciences

Clinical Dental Hygiene Leader
Shady Grove CDHL (BS)

Total UMB at Shady Grove

Regional Center Totals

Undergraduate
Graduate & Professional

Total UMB Regional Centers

Distinct Distinct
Students Courses
62 3
47 3

1
14 3
35 3
33 3
2 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
217 6
201 4
16 2
0 0
0 0
314 12
Distinct Distinct
Students Courses
62 3
252 9
314 12

Course Total FTES
Registrations Credits Factor
72 167 15
57 135
1 3
14 29
52 104 12
49 98
3 6
0 0 12
0 0
0 0
307 890 12
275 825
32 65
0 0 15
0 0
431 1,161
Course Total
Registrations Credits
72 167
359 994
431 1,161

Distinct Students: Number of unduplicated students enrolled in each program and class year at each location

Distinct Courses: Number of unduplicated courses in which students in each program and class year are registered
Duplication is possible when students from more than one program or class year are registered in the same course

Course Registrations: Number of registrations in each course for each program and class year

Prepared by UMB Office of Institutional Effectiveness, Strategic Planning, and Assessment

FTES

9.0
0.2
1.9
8.7
8.2
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
74.2
68.8
54
0.0
0.0

94.0

FTES

11.1
82.8

94.0
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